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2.65

841,649

121,576

963,225

42,137

24,315

35,000

2,200

230,000

5,200

0

800

400

32,389

1,335,666

550,217

50,000

3,500

78,400

0

682,117

22,000

75,000

5,500

60,156

8,800

37,000

8,400

216,856

20,000

3,400

15,000

4,500

1,200

1,500

45,600

2017/2018 DRAFT 

Total Employee Benefits

Training & Prevention

Training

Fire Prevention Education

Total Training & Prevention

Chief Education

EMS Consumables

Maintenance Plans

Oral Hydration Fluids

Payroll Expenses

Income

Taxes - Santa Cruz County

Taxes - Pima County

FDAT - Santa Cruz

Total Tax amount needed

FDAT - Pima County

Fire Suppression

Prior Year Carryforward

Total Operating Income

Salaries

Weekend Stipend 

Operating Budget

Vacation/Holiday

EMS Support

Payroll Taxes

Coverage

 Transport Stipend/ Community Para

Total Payroll Expenses

Employee Benefits

Employee Health Insurance

PSPRS

ASRS

Physicals/Exams

Copper Point / workman's comp fund

Clothing Allowance

Ambulance

Donations

Fundraising Events

Interest Income

Rental Income

Expenses
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10,000

11,000

4,500

18,400

1,800

2,000

800

1,200

49,700

2,500

8,000

0

0

10,500

9,000

3,000

2,000

5,500

17,000

36,500

30,000

30,000

23,000

9,000

35,851

6,000

6,000

2,600

82,451

500

15,129

Financial Stability Reserve 54,522

70,151

500

Fundraising Expenses 0

4,000

4,500

1,228,375

Liability

Total Insurance

Computer/Radio

Total Operating Expenses

Total Other Expenditures

Membership Dues & Subscriptions

Other Expenditures

Communication to  Residents

Suppression Foam

Total Repairs & Maintenance

Interest Expense

Fuel

Buildings & Grounds & Pests

Vehicle Maintenance

Equipment Replacement

Station/Fire Supplies

Repairs & Maintenance

Telephone

Batteries & Repair

Computer/IT Support

Dispatch, EMC2 & Vera Earl Tower

Utilities

Total Utilities & Communications

Insurance

Legal Fees

Utilities & Communications

Total Professional Services

Election 

Payroll Preparation

Administration

Aero Med Billing

Equipment Rental

Internet Provider

Bank Charges

Background checks

Total Administration

Professional Services

Accounting

Administrator

Recruitment & Retention

Office Expense & Postage
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Capital in vestment 

80,974

22,817

3,500

107,291

0

0

107,291

1,335,666

Capital Budget

           TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSES

            TOTAL BUDGET EXPENSES

Capital Outlay Reserve Funds 

PPE

Total Capital Reserve Fund

Ambulance 

Apparatus
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