## Sonoita - Elgin Fire District 2017-2018 Budget

	AE	C C	D		Н		
1			On anoting Budget	20	2017/2018 DRAFT		
2			Operating Budget				
4	Incom	3			2.65		
5			- Santa Cruz County		841,649		
6			- Pima County		121,576		
7			ax amount needed		963,225		
8	I	DAT -	Santa Cruz		42,137		
9	I	DAT -	Pima County		24,315		
10	I	ire Su	Ippression		35,000		
11	I	EMS S	upport		2,200		
12	1	Ambul	ance		230,000		
13	I	Donati	ons		5,200		
14	I	undra	aising Events		0		
15	I	nteres	t Income		800		
16	-	Rental	Income		400		
17	I	Prior Y	ear Carryforward		32,389		
18	Tota	l Oper	ating Income		1,335,666		
19	Expenses						
20	Payr	oll Exp	penses				
21		Salarie	s		550,217		
22	'	/acatio	on/Holiday		50,000		
23	(	Covera	age		3,500		
24		Trans	port Stipend/ Community Para		78,400		
25	١	Neeke	nd Stipend		0		
26	Tota	l Payre	oll Expenses		682,117		
27	Emp	loyee	Benefits				
28	I	Payrol	Taxes		22,000		
29	I	PSPRS	6		75,000		
30	1	ASRS			5,500		
31		-	yee Health Insurance		60,156		
32			als/Exams		8,800		
33			r Point / workman's comp fund		37,000		
34			ng Allowance		8,400		
35	Tota	l Empl	oyee Benefits		216,856		
36	Trair	ning &	Prevention				
37	-	Frainir	Ig		20,000		
38	(	Chief E	Education		3,400		
39		EMS C	onsumables		15,000		
40	I	Nainte	nance Plans		4,500		
41	(	Dral H	ydration Fluids		1,200		
42	I	Fire Pr	evention Education		1,500		
43	Tota	Train	ing & Prevention		45,600		

## Sonoita - Elgin Fire District 2017-2018 Budget

	A B C	D	н		
1			2017/2018 DRAFT		
2		perating Budget			
44	Administration				
45		ense & Postage	10,000		
46		nt & Retention	11,000		
47	Payroll Pr	4,500			
48	Aero Med	18,400			
49	Equipmen	1,800			
50 51	Internet P Bank Cha	2,000 800			
52	Backgrou	-	1,200		
53	-	inistration	49,700		
	Professional		43,700		
54			2 500		
55 56	Legal Fee Accountin		2,500 8,000		
50	Election	y	0		
57	Administr	ator	0		
59	Administr		Ű		
60	Total Professi	onal Services	10,500		
61	Utilities & Cor	nmunications			
62	Telephone	)	9,000		
63	Batteries		3,000		
64	Computer	/IT Support	2,000		
65	Dispatch,	EMC2 & Vera Earl Tower	5,500		
66	Utilities		17,000		
67	Total Utilities	& Communications	36,500		
68	Insurance				
69	Liability		30,000		
70	Total Insurance	e	30,000		
71	Repairs & Mai	ntenance			
72	Fuel		23,000		
73	Buildings	& Grounds & Pests	9,000		
74	Vehicle M	aintenance	35,851		
75	Equipmen	t Replacement	6,000		
76	Station/Fi	re Supplies	6,000		
77	Suppressi	on Foam	2,600		
78	Total Repairs	& Maintenance	82,451		
79	Interest E	(pense	500		
80	Computer		15,129		
81	Finan	cial Stability Reserve	54,522		
82	Other Expend	70,151			
83	•		505		
84 95		cation to Residents	500 0		
85 86		ng Expenses nip Dues & Subscriptions	4,000		
86 87	Total Other Ex	•	4,000		
		•			
88	rotal Ope	rating Expenses	1,228,375		

## Sonoita - Elgin Fire District 2017-2018 Budget

	A	В	С	D		Н
1					2017/201	8 DRAFT
2			c	2017/201	U DIAN	
89						
90						
91						
92	Cap	ital C	Dutlay R			
93			Ca	pital in vestment		
94	Apparatus					80,974
95	Ambulance					22,817
96	PPE					3,500
97	Total Capital Reserve Fund					107,291
98						
99					0	
100						0
101		т	OTAL C		107,291	
102						
103		Т	OTAL E		1,335,666	